Director of to and Trace P.O. Box 14	Recordation Services he U.S. Patent demark Office 450 , VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		HEET U.S. DEPA			
					[2] <u>149539</u> [3] <u>146211</u> [4] <u>153167</u>		
Please recor	d the attached docume	ent.					
Total numbe	er of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: 4				
I. A. N	lame of conveying pa	rty:	2. A.	Name and address of re	eceiving party:		
N	MENICON CO.	, LTD.		KOWA COMPA	ANY, LTD.		
B. A	dditional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		6-29, NISHIKI 3-CHOME NAKA-KU, NAGOYA-SHI AICHI, JAPAN			
3. A. N	lature of conveyance:			460-0003			
⊠ A	Assignment	☐ Merger	В.	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
□s	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
	Other						
В. В	Execution Date: July	9, 2012					
			<u> </u>	Patent No.(s)			
4. A. P	atent Application No	s. [1] <u>13/001,484</u> [2] <u>13/129,258</u>	В.	ratent No.(s)			
		[3] 12/864,074					
		[4] 13/502,637					
		Additional numbers att	ached?	řes ⊠ No			
C. 1	Title of Application:	[1] <u>INTRAOCULAR LENS</u>	AND MAN	UFACTURING MI	ETHOD THEREOF		
		···	NTRAOCULAR LENS INSERTION TOOL				
			OD OF PRODUCING MEDICAL INSTRUMENT				
		[4] INTRAOCULAR LENS					
5. Name conce	and address of party ming document shoul	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Tot	al number of application	as and patents involved: 4		
Nam	ne: James A. Oliff		7.	Please charge Depositotal fee (37 CFR 3.41	it Account No. 15-0461 th 1) in the amount of \$160.00.		
Add	P.O. I Alexandria, Phone Numl	BERRIDGE, PLC Box 320850 VA 22320-4850 per: 703-836-6400	8. Cre dep	edit any overpayment or cosit account number 15	charge any underpayment to -0461.		
	Fax Numbe	er: 703-836-2787					
To th	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge The nal decument.	ge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true ar	nd correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy of the		
	s A. Oliff, Registration	m No 27,075		Date: August 16, 2	2012		
Ee. N	Aing T. Yap, Registration	tion No. 65,347			PATENT		
491540)			REEL: 02	28802 FRAME: 097		

米国浪波起 メニコンボ No. P2081, P2094、P2097, P2120 財務No. K20574, K20851, K20852, K211983

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MENICON CO., LTD., a company established under the laws of JAPAN whose address is 3-21-19, Aoi, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 460-0006 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the following Letters Patent(s) and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"), which ownership, to the extent recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is evidenced at the Reel and Frame(s) indicated below:

Application or Patent Number and Date of Filing or Issue	Named Inventors	Reel and Frame
13/001,484	KOBAYASHI, Atsushi	025606/0070
	YAMADA, Katsunori	
	SUZUKI, Hiroaki	
13/129,258	NTWA, Kazuharu	026276/0334
	TANAKA, Masayoshi	
	SUZUKI, Yasuhiko	
12/864,074	SATAKE, Kohsuke	024725/0669
	NIWA, Kazuharu	
•	MATSUSHITA, Ryo	•
	SUZUKI, Yasuhiko	
•	NOMURA, Hiroko	٠.
	NAKADA, Kazuhiko	
13/502,637	TANAKA, Masayoshi	028171/0071
	NIWA, Kazuharu	
	SUZUKI, Yasuhiko	

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title identified above; and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor. The undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, KOWA COMPANY, LTD., a company established under the laws of JAPAN whose address is 6-29, Nishiki 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 460-0003 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the entire world, including the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, ancestral (e.g., parent), international, foreign, design, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s) or extensions of the same, as well as any and all applications claiming priority from such applications and any and all applications from which they claim priority.

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the entire world, including the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, ancestral (e.g., parent), international, foreign, design, confirmation, substitute and reissue applications) or extensions thereof, as well as any and all applications claiming priority from such applications and any and all applications from which they claim priority; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States (and the appropriate officer of any relevant foreign country to issue any Patent of such country), resulting from said Patent Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, counterparts, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

Assignor grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of Alexandria, Virginia the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or other foreign patent office) for recordation of this document.

This A	ssignment	is effective	as of the	\angle	day of	f <u>Jul</u>	بير.	20	2
--------	-----------	--------------	-----------	----------	--------	--------------	------	----	---

Signature

Officer of Assignor

Hidenari TANAKA

Typewritten Name of Officer

CEO

Title of Officer